EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any g any of the il i i pleasa contact your

local distributor for assistance.
& CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated wesghts indicated may result in instability causing possibla injury.
* Mounts must ba atiached as specified in i i Improger i may result In damage or sefous personal injury.

= Safety gear and proper tools must ba used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
» This product is designed 1o be Installed on wood joist caling or concrete 2

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the comblined weight of the equipment and all altached hardware and components.

= Uige the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

= This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed, Keep thesea items away from children.

= This product is intended for indoor use anly. Using this product ouldoors could lead to product failure and personal injury,

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the compenent checklist prioe to installation, If any parts are missing or faulty, tedephone your local

distributor for @ replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Chack that the bracket |s secure and sale 1o use al regular intervals (at least every three manths).
DE e Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und 2 das ganze Handbuch Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.
A Bei \ dung mit . die das zuldssige Gewicht iberschreiten, kiinnen Schilden eder mbglicherweise Verletzungen dis Folge sein.
L sollen hend den Ms flle Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.

werden. Eing
i il und gesi g den. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt warden,
Dieses Produkt kann auf Holzbalken- oder Batondecken montiart werden.

» Die fragenden Dberflichen solllen das gesamie Gewlcht von Geréten und allen itz kinnen.
+ Nur die i uned cie NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN,
+ Dieses Produkt enthatt Kleinteile, die Ersti baim kiinnen, Diese Teie von Kindern femhalten.
+ Diases Produkt nur in ] d des im kann zu und Schéden fihren,
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle echaltenen Bautsile mil der iste abgleichen, Bel oder Teilan dan Handler vor Ot nach Ersatzteilen
fragen.
WARTUNG: Die | g auf it und Stabditat priffen (am besten afle drei Monate)
FR @ Lisez enti le guide d'utili avant de l'instaliation ef le montage, S| vous avez des les i ions ou les
wvauillez contacter votre distribuleur local pour une assistance.
A\ ATTENTION: L'uliisation de prodults plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une i causant des
* Les supparts doivent &tra joints comme spécilié dans les instructions de montage. Une. i fion peut entrainer des ou de g aux
personnes.

= Un équipement de sécurité ol les outils appropaés doivent dlre uliisés, Ce produit devrait &tre instaBé uniquement par des professionnals.

= Ce produit es! congu pour &tre installé sur des plafonds avec solives en bois ou en béton,

= AgsureZ-wous que la surface de soufien supporte en sécurité le poids combing de Fég ol de fous les at A580Cies.

» Ulilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de moniage.

« Ca produit contient de petites pices qui peuvent causer un élouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

= G produl! es? prévu unl pour une utilisation & lintérisur. Lufiisation de ce produdt & Texténeur peut entrainer une défaillance du prodult ou des blessures aux

PErSONNES.
IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez requ loules les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une pitce est manquante ou

votre tocal pour qu'll la remplace.
MAJ ICE: A Intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que la support est d'ulilisation s0re el fabie,
RU @ Tapen HauArom YCTaHoen # CHODKH NPOWMTIATE DYROBOACTBO NG yeTaroexe. Ecr y Bec scamim wfio BonpoGs i i © Bawmum
ans OO,
A\ Brumasive: Henansaosarine nipagyeTos, " i p W, MOKET NPHBSETH X HECTEE
= Onopbl Ao Gbits ¥ KE% 3Ta JCTAHOBED WINET TERSECTH K NINYEiat Cpbambin THARM,
» ) ] Mpoayrr pomen TOnsI
= Npogysr ANR yCTaHOBKH
- Ve ¥ P — W BCED
=, MY B ¥ Ryl 4 HE NEPETAMWBATE yoTEmOao: e WypyTs.
» [aHHsIA NPOAYET COIEOHAT MENEHEKHE GETAMM, KOTO0LE M OfBCHOCTE Yy ¥ Taoe KPEHWTE 8 AR [1ETER MaCTE,
*+ Dastiai NGy np ORI A B W DOOYRTE K YTIHLYE MOWRT FIp Ty TpaEM.
BAMHO: Mepaq yoTaroarai yhanmmaces, 410 Bid NOMHne BoE GETAM Yo, Ecni ke BaTEaT L] i OHM NIONCMEs b, CHAMATECH C Balunm
MBCTHbM pOCY ZAMEHE
TEXHWHECKOE [ PeryTIRBHO IPARERATE paa B TpH MBCHLA), PONETE fatno Bazo
ES LLina bodo e manual de instucciones antes de comenzar ka instalacidn y ensamble de la unidad. Si flene aiguna inquistud ton respect & las d ! £
distribuidor Iocal.
/A PRECAUCION: utlizar con producics de mayor peso al indicado en kos limiles de pes podria ocasionar y pusibles heridas
* Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las iones d mible. Lina incamecta i i ionar dafias y seras herk
+ Usiice las janias y Sguip qur Este producta solo debe ser nstalado por profesionales.
& Bt eritiacks ot dbaliada o ki i s S0 e Lot

* Asequrese de que |a superfice de filacion sostenga da manera seguea el paso dntal dal equipo y iodos sus componenies ¥ handware,
« Litiica los tomillas de ansamble suministrados y N apligue demasiada tensitn a los tornilios.

= Este producto contiena piazas pequefias que representan un riesga da asfosa; Manlenga estas piacas fuera def alcance de los nifios,

= Este producto estd disefado pera uso en intariares solamente; Utilizar esta produch i it y

IMPORTANTE; Asagarese de qué haya recibido todas |as plezas saqun |a sta de vanficacin de componentes para i instalacion, Si falla alguna de fas partes, o et dafada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

que & saparis esté asegurada y st para usar (af menos cada Wes meses),

PT @ Lesa todo o manual de instrugies antes de rnlciu|mtslag§uammiagam.sumummgmmuohuqussﬁuehmmwwmmam por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distibuidor local para assisténcia.

ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesades do que o8 pesos indicados pode resultar em causando possiveis
« Ds supories devem ser ansxados como i nas instrugies de Al incoreta pode causar danos ou séries lesbes pessoais.
i de d ufilzadas. Este produte 56 deve ser instaladn por profissionais.

» Este produte & projetado para ser instalado am vigas de tetos de madeira ou de concrato
= Cerfifique-se que & supeficie de sup UpGrara Com saguranca & peso inado d
* Use os parafusos de montagem fomecidos @ NAD APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os masmas:
» Este produlo confém pequenas pegas que podem causar aslixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens linge do alcance de crangas.

« Este produto desting-se somente para usa intarme. Usa-lo em ambiente extemo pose causa falhas no produto e lesbies pessoals.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vood recabey indas as pegas, 62 scordo com & lista o antes da instalagdo. Se alguma peca estiver faltando ou & defefiucsa. contate o seu
distribuidar local para substRuicao,

MANUTENGAD: Centifigue-se que o suporte saja saguro e protegids para o uso em inlervalos regutares (pelo menos & cada irés meses),

& todas &s ferragens & componantas anexados.

ERGO BPM-1

fount




M6x40 (x4)
M-E

MEx16 (x4)
M-D

M5x16 (x4)
M-C

M4x40 (x4)
M-B

M4x16 (x4)
M-A




	done-1
	done-2

